
--------

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh
Ministry of Education

Sylhet Engineering College, Sylhet.
Invitation for Tender

Invitation for Tender No' SECffender/20 16-20 17/632 Date' 06/02/2017
I Ministry Ministry of Education
2 Agency Directorate of Technical Education
3 Procuring Entity Name Principal, Svlhet Engineering College, Sylhet.
4 Procuring Entity Code Not Applicable
5 Procuring Entity District Sylhet
6 Invitation for Goods
7 Invitation Ref. No SECffender/20 16-20 17/632
8 Date 06/02/2017
KEY INFORMATION
9 Procurement Method Open Tendering Method
FUNDING INFORMATION
10 Budget and Source of Funds GOB
11 Development Partners (if applicable) Not Applicable
PARTICULAR INFORMATION
12 Project / Programme Code (if applicable) Not Applicable
13 Project / Programme Name (if applicable) Not Applicable
14 Tender Package No. Package I to 5
15 Tender Package Name Mentioned in SL. No.26
16 Tender Publication Date 10.02.2017.(selling Date: 11.02.2017 to 02.03.2017 During office Hour)
17 Tender Last Selling Date 02.03.2017
18 Tender Closing Date and Time 04.03.2017 Time: 01.00 pm
19 Tender Opening Date and Time 04.03.20 17Time: 02.00 pm
20 Name & Address of the office(s)

(a) Selling Tender Document Office of the principal, Sylhet Engineering College, Sylhet.
(b) Receivinq Tender Document Office of the principal, Svlhet Engineering College, Svlhet,
(c) Ooeninq Tender Document Office of the Principal, Svlhet Engineering College, Sylhet

21 Pre-tender Meeting (Optional) Not Applicable
INFORMA TION FOR TENDER
22 Eligibility of Tender Submission of original Purchase Receipt of tender document

TRADE LICENSE VALID For 2016-2017
In Case of Limited Company, the Certificate of incorporation
Income Tax Clearance Certificate for the 2015-2016 financial year with TIN number.
Bank Solvency Certificate attached with bank statement issued after 31 December'20 16

VAT Registration Certificate (UP-to-date)
Experience Certificate and other Conditions mentioned in the Tender document

23 Brief Description of Goods Mentioned in the Tender Document
24 Brief Description of Related Services As Mentioned in the Tender Document
25 Price of Tender Document (Tk) Tk-I OOO/-(One thousand Non Refundable)
26 Package No Identification of Lot Location Tender Security Completion Time

Amount (Tk)
I I. Supply of Raw materials and spare parts Svlhet 26000.00 28 days from the
2 I. Supply of computer Accessories " 12000.00 notification of Contract

2. Supply of educational Goods " 11000.00 award (work order)
3. Supply of Machineries and other Equipments " 14000.00

3 I. Supply of sports Goods " 5000.00
2. Supply of Chemical goods " 3000.00
3. Supply of office Equipments " 9000.00
4. Supply of Furniture " 8000.00

4 1. Supply of books " 6000.00
5 1. Supply of Other goods ( Stationary) " 12000.00

PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS
27 Name of Official Inviting Tender Engr. Md. Abdul HaJim
28 Designation of Official Inviting Tender Principal,
29 Address of Official Inviting Tender Svlhet Engineering College
30 Contact details of Official Inviting Tender Tel No. 0821-760561

Email.sec.pofficeeszmall.corn
31 The Procuring entity reserve the right to accept or reject any all tenders (wholly/partly:

N.B: The tender documents Will must be collected by submitting an application on his/her own institutional pad.

Engr. Md. Abdul Halirn
Principal

Sylhet Engineering College
Sylhet,


